
 2026 - 2027  Rotation Blocks
UBC Postgraduate Medical Education

Block Stat Holidays
1 Wednesday July 1, 2026 Sunday July 26, 2026 Wednesday, July 1 (Canada Day)
2 Monday July 27, 2026 Sunday August 23, 2026 Monday, August 3 (BC Day)
3 Monday August 24, 2026 Sunday September 20, 2026 Monday, September 7 (Labour Day)

4 Monday September 21, 2026 Sunday October 18, 2026
Wednesday, September 30 (National Day for Truth and Reconciliation)
Monday, October 12 (Thanksgiving)

5 Monday October 19, 2026 Sunday November 15, 2026 Wednesday, November 11 (Remembrance Day)
6 Monday November 16, 2026 Sunday December 13, 2026

7 Monday December 14, 2026 Sunday January 10, 2027
Friday, December 25 (Christmas) *
Saturday, December 26  (Boxing Day) *
Friday, January 1 (New Year's Day) *

8 Monday January 11, 2027 Sunday February 7, 2027
9 Monday February 8, 2027 Sunday March 7, 2027 Monday, February 15 (Family Day)

10 Monday March 8, 2027 Sunday April 4, 2027
Friday, March 26 (Good Friday)
Monday, March 29 (Easter Monday)

11 Monday April 5, 2027 Sunday May 2, 2027
12 Monday May 3, 2027 Sunday May 30, 2027 Monday, May 24 (Victoria Day)
13 Monday May 31, 2027 Wednesday June 30, 2027

Start Date End Date

* Please see article 11.02 and 11.04 from the Resident Collective Agreement below relating to observance of statutory holidays when they fall on a 
scheduled day off (weekend etc.) and during the winter holiday period.

11.02 If a statutory holiday falls within a Resident's vacation, or on their regularly scheduled day off, or when they are on call as per Article 19.02, the Resident 
shall receive an alternate day off without loss of pay. Residents will make reasonable efforts to take the alternate day off without loss of pay in the block it is 
earned. Regardless, a Resident can take this alternate day within 12 months of earning it on a date mutually agreed between the Resident and the Residency 
Program.

11.04 Every Resident shall be entitled to at least five (5) consecutive days off during the fourteen (14) day period that encompasses Christmas, New Year's Day 
and two (2) full weeneds. Those five (5) days off are to account for the three (3) statutory holidays, Christmas Day, Boxing Day, New Year's Day, and two (2) 24-
hour periods of scheduled non-working time.
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